# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6549353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MCGOUGH	02/12/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QWYIT LLC
Street Address:	10210 TAMARACK DRIVE
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6002769
Patent Number:	6445797
Patent Number:	6058189

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036253233

Email: mikef@qwyit.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL FORTKORT

Address Line 1: 10210 TAMARACK DRIVE

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QWYT000US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P FORTKORT
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Fortkort/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/12/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=signed-Assignment\_6002769\_6058189\_6445797\_02122021#page1.tif source=signed-Assignment\_6002769\_6058189\_6445797\_02122021#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055242 FRAME: 0026

506502578

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul McGough ("Assignor"), am the true and rightful owner of the entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under U.S. Patent Nos. 6,445,797; 6,002,769; and 6,058,189 by way of assignment from Relevant Security Corp. dated March 12, 2011 recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 25, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 031497/0016; (collectively, U.S. Patent Nos. 6,445,797; 6,002,769; and 6,058,189 are termed herein the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Qwyit LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having offices located at 10210 Tamarack Drive, Vienna, Virginia, 22182, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and related improvements.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under: (i) said Invention and any and all related disclosures, concepts, ideas or inventions from the date of this Assignment; (ii) any and all patent applications filed after the date of this Assignment resulting from or relating to said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; (iii) any and all improvements resulting from or related to said Invention; (iv) the above-mentioned Application for United States Letters Patent; (v) any and all divisional, continuing, continuation, substitute, reexamination, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that may be or shall be filed in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on said Invention or any of said improvements; (vi) any and all original, reexamined and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and in any and all

PATENT REEL: 055242 FRAME: 0027 foreign countries on said Invention or said improvements; (vii) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above mentioned Application for United States Letters Patent and said Invention; (viii) any and all rights necessary to fully exploit the aforementioned rights or

benefits being transferred to Assignee under this Assignment.

I further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the

expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, I will execute all divisional, continuing,

substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, continuation, foreign and U.S. applications, and

any and all other patent applications on any and all said Invention and related improvements;

execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to

the undersigned relating to said Invention and the history thereof; and generally assist said

Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent

protection for said Invention and said improvements and for vesting title to said Invention and

said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said Invention and said

improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to

convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

February 12, 2021

Date Paul McGough

PATENT REEL: 055242 FRAME: 0028